Quilts 2025 Winners List

BEST OF SHOW
Theresa Walter

BEST HAND QUILTING

Theresa Walter

Amherst, OH

Amherst, OH

BEST MACHINE QUILTING

Karon Ray

Erie, PA

JUDGES CHOICE: STACEY KOEHLER

Susan Griffin

Stow, OH

JUDGES CHOICE: LINDA McCUEAN

Sharon Klevay

NACQJ MERIT AWARD

Myrya Johnson

Medina, OH

Willoughby Hills, OH

INDIVIDUAL PIECED QUILT — LARGE

Jennifer Doud
Cynthia Freeman
Barbara Allyn-Ebling
Amy Thuer

South Euclid, OH
Lake Milton, OH
Novelty, OH
Mentor, OH

INDIVIDUAL PIECED QUILT — MEDIUM

Megan Sorn
Michele Howell
Mary Zeitz
Rebecca Herrick

Cleveland, OH
Madison, OH
Highland Hts., OH
Broadview Hts., OH

INDIVIDUAL PIECED QUILT — SMALL

Sharyn Horvath
Nelly Vileikis
Linda Noyes Huxel
Paula Mullet

Mentor, OH
Aurora, OH
Cleveland Hts., OH
South Euclid, OH

GENERAL PIECED QUILT — LARGE

Karen McQuaid
Jean Jenkins
Gloria Sieloff
Eileen Simon
Sharon Klevay
Marcia Wright

Cuyahoga Falls, OH
Lake City, PA
Chardon, OH
Akron, OH

Medina, OH
Canton, OH
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#165

#165

#34

#156

#31

#82

#30
#109
#29
#41

#152

#145

#113
#62

#100
#171
#137
#112

#123
#73
#61

#6
#31
#83

Hawaiian Sweetheart

Hawaiian Sweetheart

Scintillation

Steel Mill Discharge

Look for the Union Label

Guitar

Windswept

My Quilty Bees
Little Squares
Ripples

Impressionist Dreamscape
Metro Medallion Quilt
Feathered Trellis

Sew Many Parks

Double Helix
Coddiwomple
True Blues & Tans

My Patchwork Scavenger Hunt

Amazing Nebula

Almost Amish

Da Bears

Motherboard

Look for the Union Label

BOM Year of Spools & Sewing



GENERAL PIECED QUILT — MEDIUM

Leslie Rozum Chesterland, OH 1 #119 Inthe Garden
Gwen Meissner Mentor, OH 2 #86 Confetti

Bonnie Kuhns Eastlake, OH 3 #141 Beauties in Blue
Samantha Burnett Painesville, OH HM #122 Autumn Star

GENERAL PIECED QUILT — SMALL

Bonnie Gutman Chagrin Falls, OH 1 #135 Leo

Kathryn Gostola Chardon, OH 2 #147 Jo’s Out of the Box

Megan Hashier Perry, OH 3 #39 Red Star in the Morning
Cathy Parker Akron, OH HM  #23 Dancing Butterflies
Christine Cook Cuyahoga Falls, OH HM  #56 Un-Teal the Dahlias Bloom

APPLIQUE — INDIVIDUAL/GENERAL ALL SIZES

Theresa Walter Amherst, OH 1 #165 Hawaiian Sweetheart
Carole Mooney Willoughby, OH 2 #68  Schoolhouse

Barbara Eady Cleveland Hts., OH 3 #19 We Stand on Her Shoulders
Nancy Louise

Walsh Smith Erie, PA HM  #32 Into the Garden

Andrea Horrell Painesville, OH HM  #80 Never Run with Scissors

SPECIAL TECHNIQUES

Karon Ray Erie, PA 1 #34  Scintillation

Christina Hashier Perry, OH #15 Trade Winds

Susanne Gedeon Concord Twp., OH 3 #18 Lo & Ollie Collage Quilt

N

MIXED TECHNIQUES QUILT — INDIVIDUAL

Sandra Osborn Novelty, OH 1 #60 Tinsel

Susie Blake Moreland Hills, OH 2 #143 Mom’s Love
Joanne Fox Canton, OH 3 #50 Bow Wow Wow
Willa Schrlau Chagrin Falls, OH HM  #69 Fall Salute

MIXED TECHNIQUES
QUILT- GENERAL

Ellen McConnell South Euclid, OH 1 #166 Wings of Wonder

Lin McQuiston Rocky River, OH 2 #59  Flower Garden Medallion 1
Janice Stevens Coventry Twp., OH 3 #52  Forever Magical Pieces
Daneen Continenza Munson Twp., OH HM  #35 Alessandra’s Trunk Full of Bloom
Marty Anastasio Novelty, OH HM  #118 Best Friends Forever
Felice Dahlhausen Solon, OH HM  #125 Picked from my Garden
ART — Images

Myrya Johnson Willoughby Hills, OH 1 #82  Guitar

Jan Mitri Chesterland, OH 2  #105 Out of the Woods

Charlie Koenig Cleveland, OH 3  #129 Iris

Laura Acierno Cleveland, OH HM #40 Penelope on Her Post



ART — Color & Graphics

Arrye Rosser Cuyahoga Falls, OH 1 #21 Disappearing Birds
Barbara Lind Cleveland Hts., OH 2 #101 Chinese Spy Balloon
Susan Griffin Stow, OH 3 #156 Steel Mill Discharge
Sherry Priest Barberton, OH HM #2  Counting on It

ART - Impressions

Elizabeth Bauman Lakewood, OH 1 #1 This Land is Our Land
Beverly Fawcett Westlake, OH 2 #37 Fantasy That!
Amy Liikala Painesville, OH 3 #12  Beach Glass Dream Gathering

Pamela Katz Chagrin Falls, OH HM  #106 Equally Divided with Rays of Hope



